
*93 Written Answer* 20 NOVMGHCR IMS. W ritten. Animator 6 fr was to be conducted by the State Gov ernment No other Civil Engineering work has been undertaken

(d) and (e) Do not arise

Raw Film Factory
"ShVl Bun Krishan:
Shri Subodh Hansda:
Shri S. C. Samanta:
Shri Shree Narayan Das:

*129. -<J Shri Keshava:
Shrimatl Parvathi Krishnan:
Shri Nagi Reddy:
Shri V. C. Shukla:
Shri Subbiah Ambalam.

Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No
1627 on the 25th September, 1958 and
state

(a) the progress made so far foi setting up the raw film factory in collaboration with the East German
Firm,

(b) whether any agreement has bet n signed, and

(c) if so th< main ftMtuics of tht agreemt nt’

The Minister of Industry (Shri Manubhai Shah) (a) Negotiations for securing collaboration are continuing

(b) No, Sir
(c) Does not arise

Evacuee Deposits in Criminal Courts

159. Shri D. C. Sharma. Will the Minister of Rehabilitation and Mino rity Affairs be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No
1083 on the 9th September, 1958 and
state the progress made in regard to the transfer of evacuee deposits m Criminal Courts between India and Pakistan’

The Deputy Minister of Rehabilita tion (Shri P. S. Naakar): Since the last question on this subject was answered, there has been no further progress.

Food Output la OristtL 'te te ff
Second Plan

lit . Shri Panigrahi: Will the Minis ter of Planning be pleased to state the projects which have been approved by the Planning Commission to increase the food output in Orissa State during the Second Five Year Plan7

The Deputy Minister of Planning (Shri S N. Mtshra): The following schemes have been approved by the Planning Commission for increasing food production in Orissa during the period of the Second Five Year Plan*—

Schemes.
T Minor Irrigation:

1 Tubewells
2 Minor Irrigation Scheme

II Manures & Fertilizers
1 Manufacture of bonemeal (sup ply of Bone digesters)
2 Distribution of Bonemeal
3 Distribution of Superphosphate
4 Green Manuring Seeds
5 Uiban compost
(> Wjt* r hvacmth tompost
7 Local manuriai resources

(including ni£,ht soil)
8 Maintenance of transport for movement of seed manures
m  Seed Schemej.

1 Seed Farms
2 Distribution of paddy seeds
3 Distribution of wheat seedfc.
4 Distribution of Gram seeds
5 Distribution of Millet seeds
6 Distribution of pulses & other seeds
7 Distribution of Potato seeds IV Land Development
1 Land Reclamation around Chillika lake and tractor hiring

V Improved Agricultural Practices*
1 Plant Protection
2 Japanese method ef paddy cultivation!

